Contents

Foreword

Section 1 Introduction

1.1 Purpose of the course

1.2 Pronunciation systems

1.3 Standards of performance

1.4 The type of English

1.5 How to use the course
Phonetic symbols

Section 2 Vowels

2.1 Vowel phonemes

2.2 Long vowels

2.3 Reduced long vowels

2.4 Short vowels

2.5 Comparison: short vowels

2.6 Comparison: long and shortvowels
2.7 Diphthongs

2.8 Glides to [i]

2.9 Glides to [u]

2.10 Sequences/ai, di/+/o/

2.11 Glides to [3]

2.12 Recapitulation: vowels and diphthongs

Section 3 Consonants

3.1 Consonant phonemes

3.2 Plosives

3.3 Plosives: place of articulation

3.4 Plosives: aspiration

3.5 Plosives: voicing in medial positions
3.6 Plosives: length of precedingsounds
3.7 Plosive clusters

~NPEPRADNDN R [EEN

17

17
17

18
19
19
20



Contents vii

3.8 Plosive+/m/or/n/ 20
3.9 It, d/+/l/ 21
3.10 Affricates 21
3.11 Sequences/t+f, H-r, d+r/ 22

3.12 Clusters: plosive or affricate+ affricate
3.13 M, d¥ and ltj, dj/
3.14 Fricatives

3.15 Fricatives: place of articulation 23
3.16 Fricatives: voicing 23
3.17 Fricatives: length of preceding sounds 24
3.18 Nasals 25
3.19 /1 26
3.20 Comparison: [ and [ 26
3.21 Comparison: [l and Q] 27
3.22 [-*[1 27
3.23 Ir/ 27
3.24 Comparison: /1/ and /r/ 29
3.25 /j/ 29
3.26 /w/ 30
3.27 Consonant clusters 30
3.28 Consonant assimilation 31
Section 4  Accentuation and rhythm 33
4.1 Accentuation of the word 33
4.2 Accentual patterns: 2-syllable words 34
4.3 Accentual patterns: 3-syllable words 35
4.4 Distinctive accentual patterns: 2-syllable words 36
4.5 Distinctive accentual patterns: 3-or 4-syllable words 36
4.6 Accentual patterns: 4-syllable words 37
4.7 Recapitulation: 2- to 4-syllable words 38
4.8 Accentual patterns: 5- to 8-syllable words 38
4.9 Suffixation and accentuation 38
4.10 Compound words 39
4.11 Compounds and noun phrases 41
4.12 Variation of word accentual patterns 41
4.13 Accentuation in connected speech 42
4.14 Types of rhythmic groups 42
4.15 Weak and strong forms 45
4.16 Words usually weak 46
4.17 Prepositions usually weak 46
4.18 Forms most often weak 47

4.19 Loss of /h/ in weak forms 48



viii
4.20

421
4.22

Practical course ofEnglish pronunciation

Shortening of vowel in weak forms
Special cases: some, there
Accentuation in connected speech: recapitulation

Section 5 Intonation

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9
5.10
5.11
5.12
5.13
5.14
5.15
5.16
5.17
5.18
5.19
5.20
5.21
5.22
5.23
5.24

Intonation: its nature and function
The accentual form and function
Several changes of pitch direction
Types of nuclear tone

Nucleus on one syllable (with a long vowel)
Nucleus on one syllable (with a short vowel)
Unaccented syllables before the nucleus
Unaccented syllables after the nucleus
Divided fall + rise nucleus

Accented syllables before the nucleus
Falls before the nucleus

Secondary accents between ' and ,
Secondary accents after the nucleus
Sentence-types and attitudinal function
Statements

WH questions

Yes/No questions

Question-tags

Commands, warnings, requests
Exclamations and greetings

Rise-fall nucleus

Rises before the nucleus

Dialogue 1

Dialogue 2

Appendix

49
49
50

52

52
53
54
54
55
55
56
56
57
57
58
59
59
60
61
63

67
67
69
70
71
71
72

73



