Contents

Foreword for some time since the first appearant browners are some an sentent.	
Section 1 Introduction	
 1.1 Purpose of the course 1.2 Pronunciation systems 1.3 Standards of performance 1.4 The type of English 1.5 How to use the course Phonetic symbols 	1 2 2 4 4 7
Section 2 Vowels	bivibal 8
2.1 Vowel phonemes 2.2 Long vowels 2.3 Reduced long vowels 2.4 Short vowels 2.5 Comparison: short vowels 2.6 Comparison: long and short vowels 2.7 Diphthongs 2.8 Glides to [i] 2.9 Glides to [v] 2.10 Sequences /ar, dv/+/ə/ 2.11 Glides to [ə] 2.12 Recapitulation: vowels and diphthongs	8 9 10 10 11 12 12 13 14 14 14
Section 3 Consonants	17
 3.1 Consonant phonemes 3.2 Plosives 3.3 Plosives: place of articulation 3.4 Plosives: aspiration 3.5 Plosives: voicing in medial positions 3.6 Plosives: length of preceding sounds 3.7 Plosive clusters 	17 17 18 18 19 19

Foreword

	Contents	vi
3.8	Plosive + /m/ or /n/	20
3.9		21
3.10	Affricates	21
	Sequences $t+f$, $t+r$, $d+r$	22
	Clusters: plosive or affricate + affricate	22
	/tʃ, dʒ/ and /tj, dj/	22
	Fricatives noitomit ban outton at a gollanotal	23
	Fricatives: place of articulation	23
3.16	Fricatives: voicing	23
3.17	Fricatives: length of preceding sounds	24
	Nasals	25
3.19	Note an action of the sent trade a district of the second authority	26
	Comparison: [1] and [1]	26
	Comparison: [1] and [1]	27
		27
3.23		27
3.24	Comparison: /l/ and /r/	29
3.25		29
3.26	w on the effectiveness gladers reserved and our vantages a	30
3.27	Consonant clusters	30
3.28	Consonant assimilation	31
	f hier/hie ductions a succession series soft and a form	
Sect	ion 4 Accentuation and rhythm	33
4.1	Accentuation of the word	33
4.2	Tunnihaan tinn anailasankul l	34
4.3	Accentual patterns: 3-syllable words	35
4.4	Distinctive accentual patterns: 2-syllable words	36
4.5	Distinctive accentual patterns: 3- or 4-syllable words	36
4.6	Accentual patterns: 4-syllable words	37
4.7	Recapitulation: 2- to 4-syllable words	38
4.8	Accentual patterns: 5- to 8-syllable words	38
4.9	Suffixation and accentuation	38
	Compound words	39
	Compounds and noun phrases	41
	Variation of word accentual patterns	41
	Accentuation in connected speech	42
	Types of rhythmic groups	42
	Weak and strong forms	45
	Words usually weak	46
	Prepositions usually weak	46
	Forms most often weak	47
	Loss of /h/ in weak forms	48
1.17	Dog or Inl in nour round	10

viii	Practical course of English pronunciation	
4.20	Shortening of vowel in weak forms	49
	Special cases: some, there	49
	Accentuation in connected speech: recapitulation	50
Secti	on 5 Intonation allering to a principle and place of the control o	52
5.1	Intonation: its nature and function	52
5.2	The accentual form and function	53
5.3	Several changes of pitch direction	54
5.4	Types of nuclear tone	54
5.5	Nucleus on one syllable (with a long vowel)	55
5.6	Nucleus on one syllable (with a short vowel)	55
5.7	Unaccented syllables before the nucleus	56
5.8	Unaccented syllables after the nucleus	56
5.9	Divided fall+rise nucleus	57
5.10	Accented syllables before the nucleus	57
5.11	Falls before the nucleus	58
5.12	Secondary accents between ' and ,	59
5.13	Secondary accents after the nucleus	59
5.14	Sentence-types and attitudinal function	60
5.15	Statements	61
5.16	WH questions	63
	Yes/No questions	65
	Question-tags	67
	Commands, warnings, requests	67
	Exclamations and greetings	69
	Rise-fall nucleus	70
	Rises before the nucleus	71
	Dialogue 1	71
5.24	Dialogue 2	72
Appe	Margarata and a supplied which was a supplied with the supplied wa	73